South Bay Piping Industry Labor Management Trust

Company Name Type of Infraction Restitution Amount

02/01/18
03/23/18
05/05/18
05/22/18
05/27/18
07/12/18
07/15/18
07/15/18
08/30/18
09/04/18
09/05/18
09/07/18
09/20/18
09/21/18
10/24/18
10/24/18
10/27/18
10/27/18
10/27/18
12/19/18
12/19/18
12/20/18
01/07/19
02/08/19
02/13/19
02/14/19
02/19/19
04/02/19
04/03/19
04/04/19
04/07/19
05/22/19
06/20/19
07/11/19

Arne's Signage

Emcor

United Concrete

Tucker Costruction

Pacific Underground Construction
St. Francis Electric
Pavement Coatings Co.
Rosas Brothers

Reddstar Electric Systems
Arthulia, Inc.

Sun Light & Power

Cal West Fence
Hanover/Bothman

Goodland

Pacific Electric Contract
Spencon Construction

Alcal Specialities

DM Alegre

Independent Plumbing
Agbayani Construction
Pacific Plumbing

National Plant Services
Suarez & Munoz Construction
Blocka Construction

Integra Construction Services
United Concrete

AIMS COMPANIES

DV Electric

Steve P. Rados

Fermin Sierra

Blocka Construction
Pavement Coatings Co.
Thyssenkrupp Elevator Corp.
Vadnais Trenchless

Exported on November 15, 2023 1:31:40 PM PST

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5: Employ Apprentices
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5: Employ Apprentices
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5: Employ Apprentices
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1774: Underpayment

Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5: Employ Apprentices
Labor Compliance Documents

$0.00
$80.40
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$8.00
$0.00
$0.00
$361.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$221.60
$143.27
$884.98
$1,042.50
$0.00
$9,858.90
$14,650.26
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$39.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$303.80
$0.00
$0.00

Labor Code Penalty

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$800.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$200.00
$500.00
$0.00
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Company Name Type of Infraction Restitution Amount

07/16/19 Ashron Construction, Inc.
07/25/19 Austin Enterprises
07/25/19 CN O'Neill

07/25/19 Golden Bay Fence
07/25/19 Penhall

07/25/19 Quality Erectors

07/25/19 Walsh Construction
07/26/19 A&B Construction
07/26/19 Cratus

07/26/19 Pacific Underground Construction
07/26/19 Pipe and Plant

07/26/19 Southwest Pipeline
07/26/19 Sweetwater Construction
08/07/19 Vadnais Trenchless
08/13/19 DV Electric

08/26/19 Fermin Sierra

09/13/19 Casey Construction
09/16/19 Casey Construction
10/21/19 MCK Services

11/18/19 Pipe and Plant

11/20/19 Golden State Construction & Framing
01/14/20 HP Construction, Inc.
01/28/20 Overaa Construction
02/27/20 Pacific Electric Contract
04/20/20 St. Francis Electric
10/28/20 Bay Pro Landscape
10/28/20 Beth's Construction
10/28/20 Bay Area Tree Specialists
10/28/20 Precision Drywall
10/28/20 Rivera's Fine Flooring
05/18/21 Carpetworks Flooring
05/18/21 Colevan Electric

05/18/21 Corporate Interior Solutions
05/18/21 Team EES

05/19/21 Lescure Company

Exported on November 15, 2023 1:31:40 PM PST

LC 1777.5-d: Apprentice Ratio $0.00
Labor Compliance Documents $0.00
LC 1774: Underpayment $11,166.05
Labor Compliance Documents $0.00
Labor Compliance Documents $0.00
Labor Compliance Documents $0.00
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records $0.00
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142 $0.00
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142 $0.00
Labor Compliance Documents $0.00
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142 $0.00
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records $0.00
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142 $0.00
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records $0.00
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records $0.00
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records $0.00
LC 1774: Underpayment $29.84
LC 1774: Underpayment $298.24
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142 $0.00
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142 $0.00
LC 1774: Underpayment $917.60
LC 1774: Underpayment $8,263.76
LC 1777.5-d: Apprentice Ratio $1,349.68
Labor Compliance Documents $0.00
LC 1774: Underpayment $4,309.41
LC 1774: Underpayment $5,488.66
LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution Investigation & $0.00
Penalty

LC 1777.5-d: Apprentice Ratio LC 1777.5-e: DAS

140/142 LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution $0.00
Investigation & Penalty of a 1777.5

LC 1774: Underpayment $14,676.96
LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of

Apprentice

LC 1774: Underpayment $1,164.00
LC 1774: Underpayment $422.00
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records $0.00
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records $0.00
LC 1774: Underpayment $11,492.04

Labor Code Penalty

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$800.00
$0.00

$300.00

$1,200.00

$4,800.00
$4,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Company Name Type of Infraction Restitution Amount

07/27/21
09/27/21
10/22/21
11/09/21
11/09/21
11/09/21

11/09/21

11/09/21

11/09/21
11/09/21
11/09/21
11/09/21
11/09/21
01/21/22
04/05/22
04/20/22
04/22/22
04/27/22
05/19/22
05/20/22
05/25/22
05/25/22
06/21/22
08/01/22
08/23/22
08/23/22
08/23/22
08/24/22
09/22/22
11/03/22
11/30/22
12/05/22
12/14/22

01/25/23
01/25/23

Bridger Telecom

Everest Steel Fabrication, Inc.
Sett LLC dba VEEV Build
Express Sewer and Drain
CraneWorks, Inc.

Walsh Construction

Robert Litton Welding
McGeehan Welding

Suarez and Munoz Construction, Inc.
Suarez and Munoz Construction, Inc.
SCS Electric

F.A. Bartlett Tree Expert Company
Zuckerman-Heritage AKA Delta Blue
GB Landscape

Danco Group

Danco Group

General Tree Service

Granite Rock Company, Inc.

Elecco, LLC

Strawn Construction

Suarez and Munoz

Suarez and Munoz

St Francis Electric

Danco Group

Destefano Design

O'Grady Paving, INC

QEC- Quality Erector's & construction Co. Inc
ELECCO

Kaave Electric

Andreini Brothers, Inc.

Pro-Pipe, Inc.

FE Controls

Quik Set Construction Co., Inc.

Pro-Pipe, Inc.

Pacific Underground Construction Inc.

Exported on November 15, 2023 1:31:40 PM PST

LC 1774: Underpayment
LC 1774: Underpayment
LC 1774: Underpayment
LC 1774: Underpayment
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of
Apprentice

LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution Investigation &
Penalty

LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution Investigation &
Penalty

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1774: Underpayment
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142
LC 1774: Underpayment
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of
Apprentice

Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142

$1,617.60
$334.44
$319,631.46
$135.04
$1,638.39

$773.77
$20,530.40

$2,366.18

$70,318.66
$30,986.04
$7,869.41
$861.53
$729.98
$130,163.70
$0.00

$0.00
$739.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$6,161.28
$3,962.06
$1,351.44
$0.00
$163.20
$0.00
$203,317.89

$21,119.34
$0.00
$0.00
$1,700.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Labor Code Penalty

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,800.00

$600.00
$22,120.00

$0.00

$16,560.00
$6,880.00
$5,720.00
$360.00
$0.00
$24,880.00
$0.00
$0.00
$200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,880.00
$1,120.00
$120.00
$0.00
$489.60
$0.00
$1,600.00

$1,440.00
$0.00
$0.00
$80.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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Company Name Type of Infraction Restitution Amount

01/25/23
01/31/23
03/13/23
03/13/23
03/30/23

04/14/23
04/18/23
05/01/23
05/01/23
05/02/23
05/16/23
05/26/23
05/31/23

06/01/23
06/20/23
06/22/23
06/27/23

07/11/23
07/19/23
07/31/23
08/01/23
08/02/23
08/03/23
08/03/23
08/03/23
08/07/23
08/10/23
08/18/23
08/18/23
08/21/23
08/29/23
08/29/23
08/29/23
08/30/23

08/30/23

Express Sewer & Drain
JB Construction

RC Shay & Co

RC Shay & Co

Pacific Boring, Inc.

Azul Construction
Devaney Engineering, Inc.
ABJDD Plumbing

ABJDD Plumbing
Pro-Pipe, Inc.

Pipe & Plant Solutions
R&S ERECTION

Hernandez Engineering, Inc.

Armstrong Painting
Cato's Paving
Ecofert, Inc.

Bay Area Tree Specialists

Elite Landscape Construction, Inc.
Spencon Construction, Inc.
O'Grady Paving

Golden Bay Construction, Inc.
Rodan Builders, INC

St. Francis Electric

Central Pacific Engineering
Pro-Pipe

Southwest Pipeline and Trenchless
O'Grady Paving

DC Rescue

De Silva Gates

Otis Elevator Company

Presidio Systems

RC Shay

Grade Tech, Inc.

ASG BUILDERS

Capstone Fire & Safety Management

Exported on November 15, 2023 1:31:40 PM PST

LC 1774: Underpayment
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142
LC 1774: Underpayment
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of
Apprentice

Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of
Apprentice

LC 1774: Underpayment
Labor Compliance Documents
LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment LC 1777.5-m: CAC
Contribution Investigation & Penalty

LC 1774: Underpayment

Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1774: Underpayment

Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142

LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records

LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of
Apprentice

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records

$2,138.17
$0.00
$96.32
$59.52

$95.63
$0.00

$75,911.93
$27,316.31

$0.00
$0.00

$1,224.63
$15,440.25

$428.52
$2,192.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,422.24

$0.00
$1,327.20

Labor Code Penalty

$200.00
$80.00
$80.00

$120.00
$0.00

$5,360.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$440.00
$5,880.00

$80.00
$400.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$53,500.00

$0.00
$160.00
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Company Name Type of Infraction Restitution Amount

08/31/23
09/01/23
09/05/23
09/05/23
09/15/23
09/19/23
09/19/23
09/19/23
09/20/23
09/21/23
09/27/23
09/27/23
09/28/23
09/29/23
09/29/23
10/03/23
10/04/23
10/04/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/17/23
10/18/23
10/23/23
10/23/23
10/23/23
10/23/23
10/23/23
10/23/23
10/24/23
10/24/23
10/25/23
10/25/23
11/02/23
11/02/23
11/07/23
11/08/23

Joseph J. Albanese
National Plant Services

Commercial Scaffolding of CA, Inc.

Dynasel USA

Suarez & Munoz Construction, Inc.

Danco

BFK Engineers

Villa Brothers Construction Inc
National Plant Services

St. Francis Electric

National Plant Services
Suarez & Munoz

Central Pacific Engineering
MARINA LANDSCAPE
STITES LANDSCAPE

Capstone Fire & Safety Management

RMA Group

P.ALS

National Plant Services
Central Pacific Engineering
HMH Engineers

Vision Builders

Weber, Hayes & Associates
Weber, Hayes & Associates
Cost Wide Utility Locators, LLC
Cost Wide Utility Locators, LLC
Trinity Drilling, Inc.

Trinity Drilling, Inc.

Pro Door and Glass

Pro Door and Glass

Central Concrete Supply Co Inc.
Rosendin Electric, Inc.
Rosendin Electric, Inc.
Express Sewer

Golden Bay Construction, Inc.
Blach Construction

Exported on November 15, 2023 1:31:40 PM PST

Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1774: Underpayment

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records
Labor Compliance Documents

LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of

Apprentice

$0.00

$266.00
$204.88
$3,275.74
$633.55

$112.46

$873.13
$0.00

$107.20

$590.40

Labor Code Penalty

$0.00

$840.00
$120.00
$800.00
$2,160.00

$400.00

$13,920.00
$0.00
$47,000.00

$321.60

$1,771.20

Page 5 of 6



Company Name Type of Infraction Restitution Amount kzgggge%de Penalty

11/14/23 Southwest Pipeline & Trenchless LC 1774: Underpayment $1,021.00 $1,800.00
11/14/23 Columbia Electric Inc. Labor Compliance Documents
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