South Bay Piping Industry Labor Management Trust



Date	Company Name	Type of Infraction	Restitution Amount	Labor Code Penalty Assessed
02/01/18	Arne's Signage	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
03/23/18	Emcor	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$80.40	\$0.00
05/05/18	United Concrete	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/22/18	Tucker Costruction	LC 1777.5: Employ Apprentices	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/27/18	Pacific Underground Construction	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/12/18	St. Francis Electric	LC 1774: Underpayment		\$800.00
07/15/18	Pavement Coatings Co.	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/15/18	Rosas Brothers	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$8.00	\$0.00
08/30/18	Reddstar Electric Systems	LC 1777.5: Employ Apprentices	\$0.00	\$0.00
09/04/18	Arthulia, Inc.	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
09/05/18	Sun Light & Power	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$361.75	\$0.00
09/07/18	Cal West Fence	LC 1777.5: Employ Apprentices	\$0.00	\$0.00
09/20/18	Hanover/Bothman	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
09/21/18	Goodland	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
10/24/18	Pacific Electric Contract	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
10/24/18	Spencon Construction	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$221.60	\$0.00
10/27/18	Alcal Specialities	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$143.27	\$0.00
10/27/18	DM Alegre	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$884.98	\$0.00
10/27/18	Independent Plumbing	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$1,042.50	\$0.00
12/19/18	Agbayani Construction	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
12/19/18	Pacific Plumbing	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$9,858.90	\$0.00
12/20/18	National Plant Services	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$14,650.26	\$0.00
01/07/19	Suarez & Munoz Construction	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
02/08/19	Blocka Construction	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
02/13/19	Integra Construction Services	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
02/14/19	United Concrete	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$39.60	\$0.00
02/19/19	AIMS COMPANIES	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/02/19	DV Electric	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/03/19	Steve P. Rados	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/04/19	Fermin Sierra	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/07/19	Blocka Construction	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/22/19	Pavement Coatings Co.	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$303.80	\$200.00
06/20/19	Thyssenkrupp Elevator Corp.	LC 1777.5: Employ Apprentices	\$0.00	\$500.00
07/11/19	Vadnais Trenchless	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00

Date	Company Name	Type of Infraction	Restitution Amount	Labor Code Penalty Assessed
07/16/19	Ashron Construction, Inc.	LC 1777.5-d: Apprentice Ratio	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/25/19	Austin Enterprises	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/25/19	CN O'Neill	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$11,166.05	\$0.00
07/25/19	Golden Bay Fence	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/25/19	Penhall	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/25/19	Quality Erectors	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/25/19	Walsh Construction	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/26/19	A&B Construction	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/26/19	Cratus	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/26/19	Pacific Underground Construction	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/26/19	Pipe and Plant	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/26/19	Southwest Pipeline	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
07/26/19	Sweetwater Construction	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/07/19	Vadnais Trenchless	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/13/19	DV Electric	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/26/19	Fermin Sierra	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
09/13/19	Casey Construction	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$29.84	\$0.00
09/16/19	Casey Construction	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$298.24	\$0.00
10/21/19	MCK Services	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
11/18/19	Pipe and Plant	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00
11/20/19	Golden State Construction & Framing	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$917.60	\$0.00
01/14/20	HP Construction, Inc.	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$8,263.76	\$0.00
01/28/20	Overaa Construction	LC 1777.5-d: Apprentice Ratio	\$1,349.68	\$0.00
02/27/20	Pacific Electric Contract	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/20/20	St. Francis Electric	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$4,309.41	\$800.00
10/28/20	Bay Pro Landscape	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$5,488.66	\$0.00
10/28/20	Beth's Construction	LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution Investigation & Penalty	\$0.00	\$300.00
10/28/20	Bay Area Tree Specialists	LC 1777.5-d: Apprentice Ratio LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142 LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution Investigation & Penalty of a 1777.5	\$0.00	\$1,200.00
10/28/20	Precision Drywall	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$14,676.96	\$4,800.00
10/28/20	Rivera's Fine Flooring	LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of Apprentice		\$4,700.00
05/18/21	Carpetworks Flooring	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$1,164.00	\$0.00
05/18/21	Colevan Electric	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$422.00	\$0.00
05/18/21	Corporate Interior Solutions	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/18/21	Team EES	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/19/21	Lescure Company	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$11,492.04	\$0.00

Date	Company Name	Type of Infraction	Restitution Amount	Labor Code Penalty Assessed
07/27/21	Bridger Telecom	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$1,617.60	\$0.00
09/27/21	Everest Steel Fabrication, Inc.	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$334.44	\$0.00
10/22/21	Sett LLC dba VEEV Build	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$319,631.46	\$0.00
11/09/21	Express Sewer and Drain	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$135.04	\$0.00
11/09/21	CraneWorks, Inc.	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$1,638.39	\$4,800.00
11/09/21	Walsh Construction	LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of Apprentice	\$773.77	\$600.00
11/09/21	Robert Litton Welding	LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution Investigation & Penalty	\$20,530.40	\$22,120.00
11/09/21	McGeehan Welding	LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution Investigation & Penalty	\$2,366.18	\$0.00
11/09/21	Suarez and Munoz Construction, Inc.	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$70,318.66	\$16,560.00
11/09/21	Suarez and Munoz Construction, Inc.	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$30,986.04	\$6,880.00
11/09/21	SCS Electric	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$7,869.41	\$5,720.00
11/09/21	F.A. Bartlett Tree Expert Company	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$861.53	\$360.00
11/09/21	Zuckerman-Heritage AKA Delta Blue	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$729.98	\$0.00
01/21/22	GB Landscape	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$130,163.70	\$24,880.00
04/05/22	Danco Group	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/20/22	Danco Group	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/22/22	General Tree Service	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$739.60	\$200.00
04/27/22	Granite Rock Company, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/19/22	Elecco, LLC	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/20/22	Strawn Construction	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/25/22	Suarez and Munoz	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$6,161.28	\$1,880.00
05/25/22	Suarez and Munoz	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$3,962.06	\$1,120.00
06/21/22	St Francis Electric	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$1,351.44	\$120.00
08/01/22	Danco Group	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/23/22	Destefano Design	Labor Compliance Documents	\$163.20	\$489.60
08/23/22	O'Grady Paving, INC	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/23/22	QEC- Quality Erector's & construction Co. Inc	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$203,317.89	\$1,600.00
08/24/22	ELECCO	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142		
09/22/22	Kaave Electric	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$21,119.34	\$1,440.00
11/03/22	Andreini Brothers, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
11/30/22	Pro-Pipe, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
12/05/22	FE Controls	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$1,700.00	\$80.00
12/14/22	Quik Set Construction Co., Inc.	LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of Apprentice	\$0.00	\$0.00
01/25/23	Pro-Pipe, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
01/25/23	Pacific Underground Construction Inc.	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$0.00

Date	Company Name	Type of Infraction	Restitution Amount	Labor Code Penalty Assessed
01/25/23	Express Sewer & Drain	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$2,138.17	720
01/31/23	JB Construction	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142	\$0.00	\$200.00
03/13/23	RC Shay & Co	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$96.32	\$80.00
03/13/23	RC Shay & Co	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$59.52	\$80.00
03/30/23	Pacific Boring, Inc.	LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of Apprentice	\$95.63	\$120.00
04/14/23	Azul Construction	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
04/18/23	Devaney Engineering, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		
05/01/23	ABJDD Plumbing	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$75,911.93	\$5,360.00
05/01/23	ABJDD Plumbing	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$27,316.31	\$0.00
05/02/23	Pro-Pipe, Inc.	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
05/16/23	Pipe & Plant Solutions	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/26/23	R&S ERECTION	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
05/31/23	Hernandez Engineering, Inc.	LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of Apprentice	\$1,224.63	\$440.00
06/01/23	Armstrong Painting	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$15,440.25	\$5,880.00
06/20/23	Cato's Paving	Labor Compliance Documents		
06/22/23	Ecofert, Inc.	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$428.52	\$80.00
06/27/23	Bay Area Tree Specialists	LC 1774: Underpayment LC 1777.5-m: CAC Contribution Investigation & Penalty	\$2,192.00	\$400.00
07/11/23	Elite Landscape Construction, Inc.	LC 1774: Underpayment		
07/19/23	Spencon Construction, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		
07/31/23	O'Grady Paving	Labor Compliance Documents		
08/01/23	Golden Bay Construction, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		
08/02/23	Rodan Builders, INC	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/03/23	St. Francis Electric	Labor Compliance Documents		
08/03/23	Central Pacific Engineering	Labor Compliance Documents		
08/03/23	Pro-Pipe	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/07/23	Southwest Pipeline and Trenchless	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/10/23	O'Grady Paving	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/18/23	DC Rescue	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$2,422.24	\$0.00
08/18/23	De Silva Gates	Labor Compliance Documents		
08/21/23	Otis Elevator Company	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		\$53,500.00
08/29/23	Presidio Systems	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142		
08/29/23	RC Shay	LC 1777.5-e: DAS 140/142		
08/29/23	Grade Tech, Inc.	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
08/30/23	ASG BUILDERS	LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of Apprentice	\$1,327.20	\$160.00
08/30/23	Capstone Fire & Safety Management	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		

Date	Company Name	Type of Infraction	Restitution Amount	Labor Code Penalty Assessed
08/31/23	Joseph J. Albanese	Labor Compliance Documents	\$0.00	\$0.00
09/01/23	National Plant Services	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/05/23	Commercial Scaffolding of CA, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/05/23	Dynasel USA	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/15/23	Suarez & Munoz Construction, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/19/23	Danco	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/19/23	BFK Engineers	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/19/23	Villa Brothers Construction Inc	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/20/23	National Plant Services	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/21/23	St. Francis Electric	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/27/23	National Plant Services	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/27/23	Suarez & Munoz	Labor Compliance Documents		
09/28/23	Central Pacific Engineering	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$266.00	\$840.00
09/29/23	MARINA LANDSCAPE	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$204.88	\$120.00
09/29/23	STITES LANDSCAPE	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$3,275.74	\$800.00
10/03/23	Capstone Fire & Safety Management	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$633.55	\$2,160.00
10/04/23	RMA Group	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
10/04/23	P.A.L.S	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
10/13/23	National Plant Services	Labor Compliance Documents		
10/13/23	Central Pacific Engineering	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$112.46	\$400.00
10/17/23	HMH Engineers	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
10/18/23	Vision Builders	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
10/23/23	Weber, Hayes & Associates	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
10/23/23	Weber, Hayes & Associates	Labor Compliance Documents		
10/23/23	Cost Wide Utility Locators, LLC	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
10/23/23	Cost Wide Utility Locators, LLC	Labor Compliance Documents		
10/23/23	Trinity Drilling, Inc.	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
10/23/23	Trinity Drilling, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		
10/24/23	Pro Door and Glass	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$873.13	\$13,920.00
10/24/23	Pro Door and Glass	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$0.00	\$0.00
10/25/23	Central Concrete Supply Co Inc.	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		\$47,000.00
10/25/23	Rosendin Electric, Inc.	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records		
11/02/23	Rosendin Electric, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		
11/02/23	Express Sewer	LC 1776: Accurate Payroll Records	\$107.20	\$321.60
11/07/23	Golden Bay Construction, Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		
11/08/23	Blach Construction	LC 1777.5-c: Employment and Training of Apprentice	\$590.40	\$1,771.20

Date	Company Name	Type of Infraction	Restitution Amount	Labor Code Penalty Assessed
11/14/23	Southwest Pipeline & Trenchless	LC 1774: Underpayment	\$1,021.00	\$1,800.00
11/14/23	Columbia Electric Inc.	Labor Compliance Documents		